
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Saturday 

LBJ Ranch Date February 23,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

10:45a 
12:00 
l:30p 
2:20 
4:00 
4:30 
4:50 
5:45 
6:30 

7:15 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

7:25 
8:00 
9:30 
10:25 
10:45 
12:15a 
12:30 
1:10 

Breakfast in  bed 
Visiting and  discussion  i n den  w/ Mr.  Kellam 
Lunch at  main  house  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  EC,  MF,  WJ,  Mr.  Kellam 
Depart Ranch  via  Lodestar  for  Wichita  Falls 
Arrive Sheppard  Air  Force  Base,  Wichita  Falls,  Texas 
Depart Sheppard  AFB  by  car  w/  Gene  Chambers  and  Rhea  Howard 
Arrive Courthouse  --  for  public  reception  w/  Cong,  and  Mrs.  Purcell 
Depart Courthouse,  arriving  Gene  Chambers'  home  at  6:00  pm 
Cong. and  Mrs.  Purcell  arrive  Chambers'  home,  visit,  then  depart  for  banquet, 

preceding the  Vice  President 
Depart Chamber s residence  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  EC,  WJ,  MF,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Chambers, 

Mr. and  Mrs:  Charles  McGaha 
Arrive Banquet  Hall  o f Midwestern  University 
VP speaks  -  Cong.  Graham  Purcell  Appreciation  Dinner 
Depart Midwestern  University,  arrivin g Charles  McGaha  home  for  reception  at  9:40 
Depart McGaha  home  for  airport,  arriving  airport  at  10:40 
Depart Wichita  Falls  Airport  via  Lodestar 
Arrive LBJ  Ranch 
To visit  Oreole  w/  Lynda  Bird,  Warrie  Smith,  Mac  Johnston,  MF 
Return to  ranch  w/  above  and  WJ 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE:  f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concernin g the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

4 2:20p LBJ Ranch , 
Texas 

15 10:45p 
Wichita 
Falls, Tex . 

Airport 

LBJ 
Lode-
star 

LBJ 
Lode-
star 

Mrs. Johnson , WJ , EC , 
MF 

Mrs. Johnson , EC , MF , 
IS, CCC , WJ , Mr . an d 
Mrs. Felto n Johnsto n an d 
son, Ma c 

Sheppard 
AFB, 
Wichita 
Falls, Tex . 

LBJ 
Ranch, 
Texas 

4:00p 

12:15a 

* If  CP  give  flight  number;  if  SP  give  owner. 
** Me t by,  Meetings,  Activity,  etc . 


