The Vice President began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

anch Date February 23, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*					
1	10:45a			Breakfast in bed					
2	12:00		1	Visiting and discussion in den w/ Mr. Kellam					
3	1:30p			Lunch at main house w/ Mrs. Johnson, EC, MF, WJ, Mr. Kellam					
4	2:20			Depart Ranch via Lodestar for Wichita Falls					
5	4:00			Arrive Sheppard Air Force Base, Wichita Falls, Texas					
6	4:30			Depart Sheppard AFB by car w/ Gene Chambers and Rhea Howard					
7	4:50			Arrive Courthouse for public reception w/ Cong. and Mrs. Purcell					
8	5:45			Depart Courthouse, arriving Gene Chambers' home at 6:00 pm					
9	6:30			Cong. and Mrs. Purcell arrive Chambers' home, visit, then depart for banquet, preceding the Vice President					
10	7:15			Depart Chambers residence w/ Mrs. Johnson, EC, WJ, MF, Mr. and Mrs. Chamber Mr. and Mrs. Charles McGaha	s,				
11	7:25			Arrive Banquet Hall of Midwestern University					
12	8:00			VP speaks - Cong. Graham Purcell Appreciation Dinner					
13	9:30			Depart Midwestern University, arriving Charles McGaha home for reception at 9:40					
14	10:25			Depart McGaha home for airport, arriving airport at 10:40					
15	10:45			Depart Wichita Falls Airport via Lodestar					
16	12:15a			Arrive LBJ Ranch					
17	12:30			To visit Oriole w/ Lynda Bird, Warrie Smith, Mac Johnston, MF					
18	1:10			Return to ranch $w/$ above and WJ					
	,								

TELEPHONE &: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks **					
4	2:20p	LBJ Ranch, Texas	LBJ Lode- star	Mrs. Johnson, WJ, EC, MF	Sheppard AFB, Wichita Falls, Tex							
15	10:45p	Wichita Falls, Tex. Airport	LBJ Lode- star	Mrs. Johnson, EC, MF, IS, CCC, WJ, Mr. and Mrs. Felton Johnston and son, Mac	LBJ Ranch, Texas	12:15a						

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.